
Tim Williams
Director, Africa

t.o.williams@cgiar.org 

IWMI Africa Regional Office
Accra, Ghana  

English, French, Yoruba

Economics of land and water 
management; analysis of water policies 
and institutions

Julie van der Bliek
Director, Partnerships & Knowledge 
Management 

j.vanderbliek@cgiar.org

IWMI Representative
Leiden, The Netherlands

English, Dutch 

Business development, strategic 
planning, land use planning
Phone: +31 6 2151 6366

All the experts listed here are attending the event in Stockholm. 
Their specialist areas and languages spoken are listed below. 

Please feel free to contact them or leave a message at the IWMI 
exhibition booth.

World Water Week 2018

Karen Villholth
Research Group Leader - Resilient 
and Sustainable Groundwater

k.villholth@cgiar.org 

IWMI Southern Africa 
Pretoria, South Africa

English

Groundwater, groundwater-based 
natural infrastructure, groundwater 
management and governance, 
transboundary groundwater, 
groundwater and climate change

Claudia Sadoff
Director General

c.sadoff@cgiar.org

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English

Water security, water resources 
management, water and growth, 
transboundary waters, water and 
climate change

Mark Smith
Deputy Director General - 
Research for Development

mark.smith@cgiar.org 

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English

Water resources, river basin 
management, agriculture, climate 
change, water governance and 
sustainable development

Matthew McCartney
Research Group Leader – Water 
Futures, Growth and Natural Capital

m.mccartney@cgiar.org 

IWMI Southeast Asia Regional Office
Vientiane, Lao PDR 

English

Hydrology, water resources, 
ecosystem services, climate change 
adaptation, water and health, 
sustainable infrastructure  



The International Water Management Institute (IWMI) is a non-profit, scientific research organization dedicated to 
providing evidence-based solutions to sustainably manage water and land resources for food security, people’s livelihoods 

and the environment.
(www.iwmi.org)

IWMI is a CGIAR center focused on research for development.
(www.cgiar.org)

The CGIAR Research Program on Water, Land and Ecosystems (WLE), led by IWMI, promotes a new approach to 
sustainable intensification in which a healthy functioning ecosystem is seen as a prerequisite to agricultural development, 

resilience of food systems and human well-being.
(wle.cgiar.org)

Olufunke Cofie
Principal Researcher/Head - IWMI West Africa

o.cofie@cgiar.org 

IWMI West Africa
Accra, Ghana

English

Natural resource management focusing on soil 
fertility and water management; waste reuse and 
urban agriculture

Miriam Otoo
Research Group Leader - Resource Recovery 
and Reuse
m.otoo@cgiar.org 

IWMI Headquarters, Colombo, Sri Lanka
English, French

Economics of resource recovery and reuse, 
rural-urban food systems, agricultural markets and 
entrepreneurship, experimental economics

Samurdhi Ranasinghe
Communications Officer 

s.ranasinghe@cgiar.org 

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka

English, Sinhala

Phone: +94 76 9015421

Adam Hunt 
Knowledge Management, Communications and 
Engagement Coordinator (WLE)

a.hunt@cgiar.org 

IWMI Headquarters
Colombo, Sri Lanka
English

Phone: +94 76 9241659

Luna Bharati 
Principal Researcher-Hydrology and Water Resources

l.bharati@cgiar.org 

IWMI Representative Office
Bonn, Germany
Languages: Nepali, English, German and Hindi
Integrated river basin management, environmental 
flows, climate change impacts and adaptation

Alvar Closas
Acting Office Head, MENA Region

a.closas@cgiar.org

IWMI Middle East and North Africa (MENA) 
Cairo, Egypt

English, French, Spanish, Arabic 

Groundwater management, governance, policy, 
regulation, institutions, community management, 
solar irrigation

Meredith Giordano
Strategic Program Leader - Building 
Resilience

m.giordano@cgiar.org 

IWMI USA
Washington, DC, USA

English

Agricultural water management, water 
governance and institutions, transboundary 
water law, and water resources geography

Paul Pavelic
Principal Researcher – Hydrogeology

p.pavelic@cgiar.org

IWMI Southeast Asia Regional Office 
Vientiane, Lao PDR 

English and Thai

Managed aquifer recharge, conjunctive 
water use, groundwater, irrigation 
management

Chris Dickens
Principal Researcher and 
Head – IWMI Southern Africa

c.dickens@cgiar.org

IWMI Southern Africa 
Pretoria, South Africa

English

Aquatic ecosystems, environmental water 
requirements, water resources and governance


